the proposed Scheme and input of other advisors. 

In light of the above, and on a consideration of all the relevant factors and circumstances as discussed 
and outlined hereinabove, we recommend the Share Exchange Ratio for the amalgamation of OEPL into 
AESL as under: 

117 (One Hundred and Seventeen) equity shares of AESL (of INR 101- each fully paid up) for every 
10 (Ten) equity shares of OEPL (of INR 10/- each fully paid up). 

Respectfully submitted, 

BANS! S. MEHTA VALUERS LLP 

Registered Valuer 

Registration Number: I881/RV - E /06/2022/172